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Leadership Excellence Program

Our continuum of education offers a vast range of opportunities to health care providers to learn,
interact, understand and share knowledge about our products, services and about surgical
philosophies through a variety of modalities.

Itis good to know you have a skilled team. Zimmer Biomet Institute® offers support by
strengthening the competencies of each and every member of that team.

Be it programs for OR staff or residents or with leadership excellence initiatives — we help your
team progress to the next level!

The Zimmer Biomet Institute wishes you a valuable and enjoyable training with us.

Zimmer Biomet Institute
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LEARN. INTERACT. UNDERSTAND. SHARE.



Programme

Thursday, 9 December 2021

Session|

12:00

13:00
13:30

14:30

15:00
16:00

17:00

Welcome Lunch

Introduction round
Orthopaedics as a market - A change in perspective

Coffee Break

The importance of clinical evidence
Scientific publications

Activity & Dinner

Friday, 10 December 2021

07:30

08:00

10:00

10:30
11:30

12:30

Transfer
Presentation Skills
Coffee Break

Scientific presentation skills
Action Learning Project assignments

Lunch & Departures

Winterthur

All
W. van Zuilen

A. Troelsen
T. Heyse

All

Winterthur

R. Sheppard

S.Jones
C. Crisan Tran



Thursday, 3 March 2022

Session I

12:00

13:00

15:00

15:30
16:30

17:30

Welcome Lunch
Communication and influence
Coffee Break

Legal Focus
Story of a leader

Activity & Dinner

Friday, 4 March 2022

07:30

09:00
10:00

11:30

12:00
13:00

13:30

Transfer

Action learning projects
The impact of the digital era

Coffee Break

Patient pathways meet new technologies
Physicians and industry: a partnership

Lunch & Departure

Winterthur

R. Sheppard

Ph. Schmidt
C. Gerber

All

Zug

C. Crisan Tran
A. Niedermann

F. Wandel
W. Van Zuilen/ C. Crisan Tran
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MEDICAL EDUCATION:
THE SMART WAY

We invite you to join the Zimmer Biomet Institute Network (ZBIN)
to take advantage of the world class educational resources we have freely
available online. ZBIN is an online HCP community offering webinars,
series, e-books, case forums, tutorials and much more.

WHY JOIN THE ZBIN?

TO LEARN in an efficient way
TO MOTIVATE yourself by innovating
TO PERSONALIZE your own educational pathway

DRIVE ENGAGEMENT THROUGH
A LEARNING EXPERIENCE THAT
IS PERSONALIZED AND SOCIAL

zbinetwork Linked [T}

www.zbinetworkemea.com ZIMMER BIOMET EMEA




Faculty

Prof. Christian Gerber
Universitatsklinik Balgrist
Zirich, Switzerland

Prof. Thomas Heyse
ORTHOmMmedic Gelenkzentrum
Frankfurt Offenbach, Germany

Stephen A. Jones
Cardiff & Vale University Health Board
Cardiff, UK

Prof. André Niedermann
University of Applied Sciences FHNW
Brugg-Windisch, Switzerland

Mr. Roy Sheppard
Speaker and Author
Bath, UK

Prof. Anders Troelsen
Hvidovre Hospital
Copenhagen, Denmark

Information

Organisation

Mrs. Andrea Haug

Zimmer Biomet Institute EMEA
+436648369734 (Mobile)
andrea.haug@zimmerbiomet.com

Course Lead

Mrs. Eva Eich

Ass.Director Consultant Management &
Grant Office EMEA

+491755744261 (Mobile)
eva.eich@zimmerbiomet.com

Venue

Zimmer GmbH
Sulzerallee 8

8404 Winterthur - CH

Accommodation
Parkhotel Winterthur
Stadthausstrasse 4
8400 Winterthur - CH

Language
English

Timezone
CET

Zimmer Biomet is obliged and committed to ensure compliance with all applicable laws and regulations, including the MedTech Europe/Mecomed/SAMED Codes of Ethical
Business Practice and other applicable industry standards. Zimmer Biomet would like to point out that the participation to our medical education meetings is restricted to
selected Health Care Professionals. Zimmer Biomet cannot organize, facilitate or pay arrangements such as hotels, meals, transportation etc. to individuals not having abona
fide professional interest in the meeting, e.g. for spouses/partners or other accompanying persons not directly involved in the meeting. Please find more information on the
standards of the mentioned associations on www.medtecheurope.org, www.mecomed.org and www.samed.org.za.

All content herein is protected by copyright, trademarks and other intellectual property rights, as applicable, owned by or licensed to Zimmer Biomet or its affiliates unless
otherwise indicated, and must not be redistributed, duplicated or disclosed, in whole or in part, without the express written consent of Zimmer Biomet.

This material is intended for health care professionals. Distribution to any other recipient is prohibited.

For product information, including indications, contraindications, warnings, precautions, potential adverse effects and patient counseling information, see the package insert
and www.zimmerbiomet.com.

Speaker(s) may have received remuneration from Zimmer Biomet.
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