

LEADERSHIP EXCELLENCE PROGRAM



Knowledge Development

Zimmer Biomet Winterthur & Zug Switzerland 9-10 December 2021 & 3-4 March 2022



Leadership Excellence Program

Our continuum of education offers a vast range of opportunities to health care providers to learn, interact, understand and share knowledge about our products, services and about surgical philosophies through a variety of modalities.

It is good to know you have a skilled team. Zimmer Biomet Institute[®] offers support by strengthening the competencies of each and every member of that team.

Be it programs for OR staff or residents or with leadership excellence initiatives - we help your team progress to the next level!

The Zimmer Biomet Institute wishes you a valuable and enjoyable training with us.

Zimmer Biomet Institute









Programme

Thurs	day, 9 December 2021	Winterthur		
Session I				
12:00	Welcome Lunch			
13:00 13:30	Introduction round Orthopaedics as a market - A change in perspective	All W. van Zuilen		
14:30	Coffee Break			
15:00 16:00	The importance of clinical evidence Scientific publications	A. Troelsen T. Heyse		
17:00	Activity & Dinner	All		
Friday, 10 December 2021 Winterthur				
07:30	Transfer			
08:00	Presentation Skills	R. Sheppard		
10:00	Coffee Break			
10:30 11:30	Scientific presentation skills Action Learning Project assignments	S. Jones C. Crisan Tran		
12:30	Lunch & Departures			

Thursday, 3 March 2022	Winterthur			
Session II				
12:00 Welcome Lunch				
13:00 Communication and influence	R. Sheppard			
15:00 Coffee Break				
15:30 Legal Focus 16:30 Story of a leader	Ph. Schmidt C. Gerber			
17:30 Activity & Dinner	All			
Friday, 4 March 2022 Zug				
07:30 Transfer				
09:00 Action learning projects10:00 The impact of the digital era	C. Crisan Tran A. Niedermann			
11:30 Coffee Break				
12:00 Patient pathways meet new technologies13:00 Physicians and industry: a partnership	F. Wandel W. Van Zuilen/ C. Crisan Tran			

13:30 Lunch & Departure





MEDICAL EDUCATION: THE SMART WAY

We invite you to join the **Zimmer Biomet Institute Network (ZBIN)** to take advantage of the world class educational resources we have freely available online. ZBIN is an **online HCP community** offering webinars, series, e-books, case forums, tutorials and much more.

WHY JOIN THE ZBIN?

TO LEARN in an efficient way

TO MOTIVATE yourself by innovating

TO PERSONALIZE your own educational pathway



DRIVE ENGAGEMENT THROUGH A LEARNING EXPERIENCE THAT IS PERSONALIZED AND SOCIAL



Linked in



Faculty

Prof. Christian Gerber

Universitätsklinik Balgrist Zürich, Switzerland

Prof. Thomas Heyse

ORTHOmedic Gelenkzentrum Frankfurt Offenbach, Germany

Stephen A. Jones

Cardiff & Vale University Health Board Cardiff. UK

Prof. André Niedermann

University of Applied Sciences FHNW Brugg-Windisch, Switzerland

Mr. Rov Sheppard

Speaker and Author Bath, UK

Prof. Anders Troelsen

Hvidovre Hospital Copenhagen, Denmark

Information

Organisation

Mrs. Andrea Haug

Zimmer Biomet Institute EMEA +436648369734 (Mobile) andrea.haug@zimmerbiomet.com

Course Lead

Mrs. Eva Eich

Ass.Director Consultant Management & Grant Office EMEA +491755744261 (Mobile) eva.eich@zimmerbiomet.com

Venue

Zimmer GmbH Sulzerallee 8 8404 Winterthur - CH

Accommodation

Parkhotel Winterthur Stadthausstrasse 4 8400 Winterthur - CH

Language

English

Timezone

CET

Zimmer Biomet is obliged and committed to ensure compliance with all applicable laws and regulations, including the MedTech Europe/Mecomed/SAMED Codes of Ethical Business Practice and other applicable industry standards. Zimmer Biomet would like to point out that the participation to our medical education meetings is restricted to selected Health Care Professionals. Zimmer Biomet cannot organize, facilitate or pay arrangements such as hotels, meals, transportation etc. to individuals not having abona fide professional interest in the meeting, e.g. for spouses/partners or other accompanying persons not directly involved in the meeting. Please find more information on the standards of the mentioned associations on www.medtecheurope.org, www.mecomed.org and www.samed.org za.

All content herein is protected by copyright, trademarks and other intellectual property rights, as applicable, owned by or licensed to Zimmer Biomet or its affiliates unless otherwise indicated, and must not be redistributed, duplicated or disclosed, in whole or in part, without the express written consent of Zimmer Biomet.

This material is intended for health care professionals. Distribution to any other recipient is prohibited.

For product information, including indications, contraindications, warnings, precautions, potential adverse effects and patient counseling information, see the package insert and www.zimmerbiomet.com.

Speaker(s) may have received remuneration from Zimmer Biomet.



